01-28-1999

100952060



## PATENTS RECORDATION

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. wen 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1-13-99 LG Electronics Inc. Kyu Yeol CHO 20, Yoido-Dong, Yongdungpo-ku Individual Seoul, KOREA Corporation of KOREA Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Assignment Execution Date: December 24, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 24, 1998 A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/229,276 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. 7242 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01/22/1999 PSTANBACONNOODES NOGERAL Moderate and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Max Moskowitz January Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

TRAN\286618

02 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 9716 FRAME: 0178**  PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

OFGS FILE NO. P/923-301

WHE	REAS, I (We),	Kyu Yeol CHO			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		as assi	gnor(s), have	invented certain
improvements in DEVICE	PIVOTAL ROTA	ATION ADJUSTIN			PANEL DISPLAY
	for	which an applic	ation for Unit	ed States Le	tters Patent has
been executed b		ven date herewith			
WHE	REAS. LG Elect	ronics Inc a	Korean corpor	ration, havin	ng its place of
business at 20	. Yoido-Dong,	Yongdungpo-Ku, S	eoul, Korea,	as assignee.	is desirous of
					Patent that may
be granted ther				~	•
_					
NOW	, THEREFORE, i	n consideration	of One Dollar	(\$1.00) and	d other good and
					ed, I (We), as
					right, title and
					nvention and the
					n, substitute or
					nited States and
					aid application,
					nd Trademarks is
					ons or resulting therein; and the
					eirs and assigns
					and deliver all
					id inventions and
					to said assignee
					said inventions,
					eedings in which
					ful papers, make
					st assignee, its
					invention in the
					plications to be
borne and paid	by said assigne	ee.			
					101
Date: 12/24	190		Cho	Kyer Ye	roll
Date: 1994	//0			· Fr	
Date:					
	<del></del>				
Date:					
<del> </del>					
Date:					

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

RECORDED: 01/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 9716 FRAME: 0179